★ _R	oll Call Number //-0574
Date	April 11, 2011

Agenda	Item Number
Ü	Item Number 15 A

APPROVING DELETION OF NAC-EMERGENCY ASSESSMENT AT 3711 Ingersoll Ave.

WHEREAS, The following NAC-Emergency Order Assessments were accepted and levied by the Des Moines City Council, and a lien was placed on the following property:

Schedule	Certificate	Amount	Roll Call #	Acceptance	District/Parcel	Address
2011-03	00-19626-000	\$781.60	11-0425	3/14/2011	090/06065-000-000	3711 Ingersoll Ave.

WHEREAS, the assessment has already been paid and the Community Development Department requests that the assessment be deleted.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That said special assessment listed above be deleted and that the Engineering Department is hereby authorized and directed to correct the records at the Polk County Treasurer's office, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to certify a copy of the roll call to the Polk County Treasurer of said correction.

Activity ID 20-2010-001

Moved by	Densley	to adopt
----------	---------	----------

FORM APPROVED: William Mandermool

Deputy City Attorney

SER

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN	-			
GRIESS	V			
HENSLEY	~			
MAHAFFEY	V			
MEYER				
MOORE				
TOTAL	10			
MOTION CARRIED	- 4		9	APPROVED

M Janden Counce

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Diane Farch City Clerk